(d) 7,000,000 Incentive Options to Mr Carr (and/or his nominee);

(e) 2,000,000 Incentive Options to Mr Lewis (and/or his nominee); and

(f) 3,000,000 Incentive Options to Mr Schwertfeger (and/or his nominee).

The Incentive Options are being issued for nil consideration as an incentive to the Directors and to
certain Key Management Personnel, being Mr Zane Lewis and Mr Travis Schwertfeger, to incentivise
continued performance and is consistent with the strategic goals of the Company. It also allows for
the preservation of cash at the time when the Company is focused on exploration activities at the
Dynasty Gold and Copper Duke Projects.

Resolutions 14 to 17 (inclusive) seeks Shareholder approval for the issue of the Incentive Options to
the Directors pursuant to Listing Rule 10.11.
Resolutions 18 and 19 (inclusive) seeks Shareholder approval for the issue of Incentive Options to
Messrs Lewis and Schwertfeger pursuant to Listing Rule 7.1.

2.5 Pro Forma Capital Structure
The pro forma capital structure of the Company if Resolutions 5 to 20 (inclusive) are passed will be
as follows:

Number of
Shares

Number of Options Number of Performance Rights

Securities on
Issue(1)

992,766,020 4,500,000(2) 1,500,000(3)

SPP Shares 30,769,231 - -

Director
Shares

7,692,308(4) - -

Lender Shares 45,456,415(5) - -

RM Hunter
Fund Shares

11,689,672(6) - -

Incentive
Options

32,000,000(7) -

Total 1,088,373,646 36,500,000 1,500,000

Notes:

1. Based on the Company’s Appendix 2A dated 4 June 2020.
2. Comprising of:

 1,200,000 Options exercisable at A$0.50 each, expiring on 1 July 2021;
 1,500,000 Options exercisable at A$0.60 each, expiring on 1 July 2021; and
 1,800,000 Options exercisable at A$0.70 each, expiring on 1 July 2021.
Refer to the Company’s Appendix 2A dated 4 June 2020 for further details.

3. Comprising of:
 500,000 TTMPR4 Class D Performance Rights;
 500,000 TTMPR5 Class E Performance Rights; and
 500,000 TTMPR6 Class E Performance Rights.
Refer to the Company’s Appendix 2A dated 4 June 2020 for further details.